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JANUARY/FEBRUARY/MARCH  
Each Weekend unless 
otherwise provided Club Competitions 

  

APRIL 
Saturday 5th April  Club Stableford  
Sunday 6th April  Four-Ball Team Competition 
Saturday 12th April  Chest, Heart and Stroke  
Sunday 13th April  Chest, Heart and Stroke  
Saturday 19th April  Easter Stableford 
Sunday 20th April  Easter Stableford 

Saturday 26th April  April Medal (sponsored by Daly Motor Spares) 
1st QUALIFIER FOR GOLFER OF THE YEAR  

Sunday 27th April  Club Stableford 
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MAY 
Friday  2nd May  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   
Saturday  3rd May  C P McNabb Trophy 
Sunday  4th May  C P McNabb Trophy 
Monday 5th May  Ladies and Gents Open Stableford 

Tuesday  6th May Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday 7th May  Wednesday Open Stableford  
Friday  9th May  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   
Saturday 10th May  Club Stableford 
Sunday 11th May  Bumblebee Cup (sponsored by Irwin M&E Ltd) 

Tuesday  13th May  Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  14th May  Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday  16th May  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   
Saturday 17th May  Club Stableford 
Sunday 18th May  PGA Tankard 

Tuesday  20th May  Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  21st May   Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday  23rd May  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   

Saturday 24th May May Medal (sponsored by Armagh Business Centre) 
2nd QUALIFIER FOR GOLFER OF THE YEAR 

Sunday 25th May  Bankers Cup (sponsored by Abbey Bond Lovis – Insurance 
Partnership) 

Tuesday  27th May   Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  28th May   Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday  30th May   Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   
Saturday  31st May  Woods/Webster/Connolly Open Scratch Cups 
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JUNE 
Sunday 1st June Club Stableford 

Tuesday  3rd June  Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  4th June  Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday  6th June  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   
Saturday 7th June Professional’s Competition 

Sunday 8th June Half-Century/Mayne Cup/Stableford  
(sponsored by Hugh McElvanna Drapery) 

Tuesday  10th June  Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  11th June  Wednesday Open Stableford 

Friday  13th June  
One-Club Greensomes - Stableford Margaret Deane – (sponsored by 
Noel Conn & Company) - Shotgun - 6.00pm 
Red Tee League cards available course cleared by 5.30pm 

Saturday 14th June 
Lonsdale Cup Open Stroke  
(sponsored by Armagh City Hotel)  
3RD QUALIFIER FOR GOLFER OF THE YEAR  

Sunday 15th June Allen Cup (sponsored by Irwin’s Quality Aggregates) 

Tuesday  17th June Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  18th June  Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday  20th June  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   

Saturday 21st June June Medal Stroke 
4TH QUALIFIER FOR GOLFER OF THE YEAR  

Sunday 22nd June Club Stableford 

Tuesday  24th June  Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  25th June  Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday  27th June No Red Tee League  
Saturday 28th June  Lady Captain’s Day 
Sunday 29th June Hirsch Cup (sponsored by Fairlawns Residential Home) 



 FIXTURE LIST 2025 
  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JULY 
Tuesday  1st July  Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 

Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  
Wednesday  2nd July  Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday  4th July  No Red Tee league  

Saturday  5th July Captain’s Day  
5TH QUALIFIER GOLFER OF THE YEAR 

Sunday 6th July Four-Ball Team Competition 

Tuesday  8th July Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  9th July Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday  11th July  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   
Saturday 12th July Club Stableford 
Sunday 13th July Gents & Ladies Open Club Stableford  

Tuesday  15th July Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  16th July  Wednesday Open Stableford 

Friday 18th July 
One-Club Greensomes Stableford  
- J O’Neill Salver Shotgun - 6.00pm 
Red Tee League cards available course cleared by 5.30pm 

Saturday 19th July July Medal (sponsored by MG Accountants) 
6th QUALIFIER GOLFER OF THE YEAR  

Sunday 20th July Club Stableford  

Tuesday  22nd July  Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  23rd July  Wednesday Open Stableford 

Friday 25th July 
One-Club Greensomes – Shotgun - 6.00pm 
(sponsored by Ewarts Jewellers)  
Red Tee League cards available cleared by 5.30pm 

Saturday 26th July 
Gerry Lenagh Open Stableford (sponsored by O’Reilly & Fee 
Veterinary Surgery) 
7TH QUALIFIER GOLFER OF THE YEAR  

Sunday 27th July Club Stableford 

Tuesday  29th July Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  30th July Wednesday Open Stableford 
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AUGUST 
Friday  1st August  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   
Saturday  2nd August  Club Stableford  

Sunday 3rd August Aug Medal (sponsored by Gerard Byrne Tyres) 
8TH QUALIFIER GOLFER OF THE YEAR 

Tuesday  5th August  Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  6th August  Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday 8th August  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   

Saturday  9th August  
Henry & May White Memorial Open Stroke (sponsored by 
Philip White Tyres) 
9TH QUALIFIER GOLFER OF THE YEAR 

Sunday 10th August  Club Stableford  

Tuesday 12th August  Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  13th August  Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday  15th August  No Red Tee League  

Saturday 16th August  President’s Day 

Sunday 17th August  Beechy Hughes Memorial Trophy (sponsored by Gary 
McCourt Financial Solutions Ltd) 

Tuesday  19th August Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  20th August  Wednesday Open Stableford 

Friday  22nd August  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   

Saturday 23rd August  Club Stableford 

Sunday 24th August  Senior & Junior Open Scratch Cups – Rounds 1 & 2 
(Sponsored by F&K Smyth – Restoration & Decoration) 

Tuesday  26th August  Gents & Ladies Tuesday Cup Eclectic Comp 
Sponsor: AZIL racking & Shelving  

Wednesday  27th August  Wednesday Open Stableford 

Friday  29th August  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   

Saturday 30th August  The Cathedrals’ Cup (sponsored by Cathedral Eye Clinic) 

Sunday  31st August  Club Stableford 
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If possible qualifying comps will continue into October weather permitting 

OCTOBER/ NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 

From Saturday, 04 October 
Club Competitions 
Four – Ball Team Competitions  
Winter League  

 
 

 

SEPTEMBER 
Wednesday  3rd September  Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday  5th September  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   
Saturday  6th September Armaghdale Cup – Ladies Open Stroke 

Sunday 7th September 
September Medal  
(sponsored by Holmes & Doran Surveyors) 
FINAL QUALIFIER FOR GOLFER OF THE YEAR 

Wednesday  10th September  Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday 12th September  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   

Saturday 13th September Club Championship – Round 1/ Club Stableford 
(sponsored by Rollins Insurance) 

Sunday 14th September Club Stableford  
Wednesday  17th September Wednesday Open Stableford 
Friday  19th September  Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   

Saturday 20th September Club Championship – Round 2/ Club Stableford 
(sponsored by Rollins Insurance) 

Sunday 21st September Club Stableford  
Wednesday  24th September No Comp Green Maintenance Work 
Friday  26th September Red Tee 9 Hole League Gents & Ladies   
Saturday 27th September Club Stableford 
Sunday 28th September Club Stableford 


